

QUECHAN INDIAN TRIBE

Ft. Yuma Indian Reservation Office of Tribal Administration

P.O. Box 1899 Yuma, Arizona 85366-1899 Phone (760) 919-3600 FAX (760) 572-2962

REVISED

AGENDA
WORK SESSION
JUNE 27, 2024
10:00 A.M.
QUECHAN TRIBAL CHAMBERS

- 1. LAW ENFORCEMENT UPDATES
- 2. REVIEW OF INVOICE #2023-2024-3 (QUARTERLY IMPERIAL COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT) IN THE AMOUNT OF \$100,00.00 FOR SERVICES RENDERED JANUARY THROUGH MARCH 2023-2024
- 3. REVIEW OF INVOICE #2023-2024-4 (QUARTERLY IMPERIAL COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT) IN THE AMOUNT OF \$100,000.00 FOR SERVICES RENDERED APRIL THROUGH JUNE 2023-2024
- 4. REVIEW OF A RESOLUTION FOR THE QUECHAN TRIBAL COUNCIL TO ACCEPT A BUDGET FOR THE BUREAU OF RECLAMATION'S GRANT AWARD R24AP00143-00 FOR WATER DELIVERY TO RANCH 4 AND 7 IN THE AMOUNT OF FOUR HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$400,000.00) F. VENEGAS, WATER TECHNICIAN
- 5. REVIEW OF (2) HIGHER EDUCATION APPLICANTS C. RAMIREZ, HIGHER EDUCATION DIRECTOR
- 6. TRIBAL MEMBER REQUEST